
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026398-2023 

Contract

Contract Award Notice - Professional Services -
Engineering and Construction Services

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026398

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa9e  

Published 7 September 2023, 8:32am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Email

William.Robinson3@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026398-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026398-2023
mailto:William.Robinson3@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://networkrail.bravosolutions.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Award Notice - Professional Services - Engineering and Construction Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Programme and Project management roles to work in North West & Central Region to work
across Capital Delivery and beyond to deliver Enhancements and Renewals priorities for
Signalling schemes, new station builds and multi discipline enhancements and renewals
projects. Driving project delivery in a safe environment, on time and to budget for
development and construction phases. 

The service provider will be supporting the Project or Programme Manager to deliver key
outputs of programmes in order to meet client requirements to time, cost, quality, and
performance, achieving the Regions safety goals and objectives.

https://networkrail.bravosolutions.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Programme & Project Management Professional Services Framework is for use by
North, West & Central Region for various Infrastructure projects across the business. This
Framework is key to the region delivering on time services for our passengers and freight
users.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Selection of Candidates was conducted using a authorised qualification mechanism (Railway
Industry Supplier Qualification Scheme [RISQS])

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NWC-22-23/223/02

Title

Professional Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2023

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Network Rail

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:17:00+0100
	TCPDF




